
MBE/WBE Summary 

Public notice was given for this solicitation, CLMC624A, Four Points Center Force Main Improvements Rebid, 
through the City’s Vendor Connection web portal, which resulted in 851 contractors receiving notification and 67
contractors obtaining the bid documents. Six bids were received and opened on October 31, 2017. Of the six bids 
received, five bids were from MBE/WBE certified firms. Santa Clara Construction, Ltd. submitted the lowest 
responsive bid of six bids received an allowance of $297,000:

Base Bid Base Bid + Allowances
Santa Clara Construction, Ltd., Austin, TX, (MH) $572,370.75     $869,370.75
Smith Contracting Co., Inc., Austin, TX $676,443.00 $973,443.00
Central Road and Utility DBA CRU, Ltd, Austin, TX (MH) $689,877.65 $986,877.65
Muniz Concrete & Contracting, Inc., Austin, TX (MH) $748,616.40 $1,045,616.40
Prota Construction Inc/Prota Inc. JV, Austin, TX (MH) $829,910.00 $1,126,910.00
Facilities Rehabilitation Inc., Austin, TX (MH) $840,307.00 $1,137,307.00

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 9 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are 
listed below.  Participation subgoals stated in the solicitation were 2.56% African American; 5.21% Hispanic; 
0.76% Native/Asian; 0.91% WBE.  Total participation estimated on base bid amount:

Base Bid: 572,370.75$ 

PRIME MBE Total 420,934.75$       73.54%
(MH) Santa Clara Construction, Inc., Austin, TX

MBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS 19,355.00$         3.39%

African American Subtotal 14,855.00$         2.60%
(MB) UNISM Development Co., Inc., Austin, TX (Ductile Iron 
Pipe)

14,855.00$         2.60%

Native/Asian American Subtotal 4,500.00$            0.79%
(MA) Benqwest LLC, Austin, TX (Diesel) 4,500.00$            0.79%

WBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS 5,400.00$            0.94%
(FW) Terra Ecoservices, Austin, TX (Environmental Services) 2,400.00$            0.42%
(FW) S&R Investments Inc., Austin, TX (Diesel) 3,000.00$            0.52%

NON MBE/WBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS 126,681.00$       22.13%
Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. (Pipe) 111,124.00$       19.41%
G&R Surveying LLC (Surveying) 2,207.00$            0.39%
Texas Concrete Materials, Ltd (APAC-Texas) (Concrete) 500.00$                0.09%
Fisher Limited (Traffic Control Equipment) 12,350.00$         2.16%

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved 
by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.  Second and third low bidder information is provided.



SECOND BIDDER - Smith Contracting Co., Inc., Austin, TX $676,443.00
90.10% NON M/WBE prime participation; 2.66% African American; 5.32% Hispanic; 0.89% Native/Asian; 1.03% 
WBE subcontractor participation

THIRD BIDDER - Central Road and Utility DBA CRU, Ltd, Austin, TX (MH) $689,877.65
82.47% M/WBE prime participation; 2.61% African American; 2.17% Hispanic; 0.94% Native/Asian; 0.94% WBE; 
10.87% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation


